CALHOUN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING BUDGET HEARING SEPTEMBER 17, 1992

PRESENT AND ACTING:

PACK BOWDEN, CHAIRMAN JOHN LINDSEY, VICE-CHAIRMAN ELLIS MELVIN DONNELL WHITFIELD WILLIE T. GRANT

JOE TAYLOR, BUDGET OFFICER

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER BY CHAIRMAN BOWDEN WITH PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.

BARGAINING UNIT DISCUSSION WITH PAY RATE OF EMPLOYEES WAS OPENED.

COMMISSIONER LINDSEY MADE THE MOTION TO RETURN THE CONTRACT TO THE UNION REGARDING CLASSIFICATION FOR CLARIFICATION AND RENEGOTIATION, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER GRANT, CARRIED 5-0.

COMMISSIONER MELVIN DISCUSSED HEALTH INSURANCE AS NOT BEING PART OF THE SALARY OR AS A FRINGE BENEFIT.

MOTION BY COMMISSIONER WHITFIELD TO ADOPT THE RESOLUTION REGARDING RESURFACING (COUNTY TRANS II), SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER LINDSEY, MOTION CARRIED 5-0.

MRS. MARGARET BROCK REPRESENTING CALHOUN-LIBERTY HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION ADDRESSED THE BOARD REGARDING AMBULANCE SERVICE. MRS. BROCK SAID SHE WOULD PREFER THAT IF THE AMBULANCE IS CONTRACTED OUT, THEN THEY WOULD NOT BE LOCATED AT THE HOSPITAL.

MR. FRANK BONDURANT, COUNTY ATTORNEY, OF FUQUA & BONDURANT, WAS PRESENT FOR THE DISCUSSION OF SINGLE MEMBER DISTRICTS.

MRS. TERRY NEAL ADDRESSED THE BOARD REGARDING AND SPEAKING FOR THE ISSUE OF COUNTY WIDE VOTING.

MR. BONDURANT SUGGESTED GOING TO THE FEDERAL JUDGE AND SEEKING REDRESS.

COMMISSIONER MELVIN MADE A MOTION TO PLACE ON NOVEMBER BALLOT TO BE VOTED ON BY THE VOTERS FIVE (5) SINGLE MEMBERS AND TWO COMMISSIONERS ELECTED AT LARGE, SUBJECT TO FEDERAL COURT APPROVAL. MOTION DIED FOR LACK OF SECOND.

COMMISSIONER MELVIN REQUESTED THAT THE BCC RE-DISTRICT CALHOUN COUNTY AND PRESENTED A NOTARIZED LETTER FROM THE SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS SHOWING THE NUMBER OF REGISTERED VOTERS IN EACH DISTRICT AND THE UNEQUAL BALANCE OF THIS DISTRICT. COMMISSIONER MELVIN MADE THE MOTION TO REDISTRICT THE LINES AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO CORRECT THIS



DEFICIENCY. MOTION DIED FOR LACK OF SECOND.

MEETING TO BE CONTINUED AT 1:30 P.M., TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 1992. MEETING ADJOURNED ON 4-1 VOTE.

ATTEST: 4

WILLIE D. WISE, CLERK

CALHOUN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

CHAIRMAN BOWDEN